IN THE SIXTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT GENERAL ORDER 24-20

Effective July		Clerk of the Circuit Court Kane County, IL
IN THE MATTER OF) GENERAL ORDER 94-27) MANDATORY ARBITRATION HEARINGS))	J UL 2 9 2024
)	FILED

WHEREAS, subject to overall authority of the Illinois Supreme Court and pursuant to Illinois Supreme Court Rule 21, the Chief Judge having the authority to determine the times and places of holding court and the types of cases assigned thereto;

WHEREAS, in accordance with Supreme Court Rule 86, the Sixteenth Judicial Circuit, Kane County, was authorized by the Supreme Court on September 12, 1994 to develop and operate a Mandatory Arbitration Program (General Order 94-27);

WHEREAS, Mandatory Arbitration Hearings are heard in space leased by the Administrative Office of the Illinois Courts; and

WHEREAS, an amendment to the current lease was signed on June 28, 2024, relocating Mandatory Arbitration Hearings from room 212 to room 432 of the Kane County Courthouse,

THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Mandatory Arbitration Hearings previously heard in room 212, will now be heard in room 432 of the Kane County Courthouse.

Entered this 29th day of July 2024, and effective July 29, 2024.

Robert K. Villa, Chief Judge